Church and Synagogue
Affiliation

Theory, Research, and Practice
Edited by
Amy L. Sales and Gary A. Tobin

Foreword by Rabbi Renni S. Altman
Afterword by James P. Wind

Contributions to the Study of Religion, Number 42

GREENWOOD PRESS
Westport, Connecticut e London



Contents

Figures and Table

Foreword
Rabbi Renni S. Altman

Introduction
Amy L. Sales and Gary A. Tobin

Part One:  Defining the Issues

1. AFramework for Understanding Congregational
Affiliation: Suggestions from Research within the
Christian Tradition
David A. Roozen

2. Definitions of Congregational Growth
Rew. Loren B. Mead

3. Interdenominational Dialogue: Seeking a Common
Language for Affiliation Research and Practice
Gary A. Tobin

Part Two:  The Unaffiliated

4. Congregational Involvement of Young Adults Who Grew
Up in Protestant Churches
Dean R. Hoge, Benton Johnson, and Donald A. Luidens

vii

15

17

27

41

55

59



Four Styles of Religious Marginality
Penny Long Marler and C. Kirk Hadaway

Profiles of the Disaffiliated: Four Case Studies
Amy L. Sales

Part Three:  Programs and Practices

7.

10.

Reaching Out to the Unaffiliated
Rabbi Steven E. Foster

Luther Place Memorial Church: A Church as
Refuge/Sanctuary .
Rev. John F. Steinbruck o

Bethany Baptist Church: Growth through Planning and
Social Action
Dr. James A. Scott

Congregation B’nai Jeshurun: The Power of a Relevant
Message
Rabbi Marshall T. Meyer

Part Four: The Institutional Context of Affiliation

11. Leadership, Ministry, and Integrity Amid Changing Roles
for Clergy and Laity
James R. Wood

12. The Role of National Religious Institutions in
Congregational Affiliation and Growth
William McKinney

Afterword
James P. Wind

For Further Reading

Index

About the Editors and Contributors

Contents

77

95

109

113
127
135

143

153
155

167

177
183
185
191



Figures and Table

FIGURES
Figure 1.1

Figure 4.1

Figure 4.2

Figure 4.3

Figure 12.1

Figure 12.2

Figure 12.3

TABLE
Table 7.1

Factors Affecting Congregational
Affiliation—Affiliation is, most inmediately, a
relationship between individuals and
congregations

Baby Boomer Sample by Religious Type

Core Belief Index—% Believing in Central
Christian Teachings

Christ Only Index—% Believing in Central
Christian Teachings

Conservative Protestants—% Entering and Leaving
Oldline Protestants—% Entering and Leaving

Jews—% Entering and Leaving

Synagogue Affiliation by Region

18

' 62

68

69

170

171

172

114



