Church and Synagogue Affiliation

Theory, Research, and Practice

Edited by Amy L. Sales and Gary A. Tobin

Foreword by Rabbi Renni S. Altman Afterword by James P. Wind

Contributions to the Study of Religion, Number 42



GREENWOOD PRESS Westport, Connecticut • London

Contents

•

.

Figures and Table		vii	
Fore	Foreword <i>Rabbi Renni S. Altman</i> Introduction <i>Amy L. Sales and Gary A. Tobin</i>		
Intro			
Part	One: Defining the Issues	15	
1.	A Framework for Understanding Congregational Affiliation: Suggestions from Research within the Christian Tradition David A. Roozen	17	
2.	Definitions of Congregational Growth <i>Rev. Loren B. Mead</i>	27	
3.	Interdenominational Dialogue: Seeking a Common Language for Affiliation Research and Practice Gary A. Tobin	41	
Part	Two: The Unaffiliated	55	
4.	Congregational Involvement of Young Adults Who Gree Up in Protestant Churches Dean R. Hoge, Benton Johnson, and Donald A. Luidens	w 59	

- **-

.

Con	tents
-----	-------

5.	Four Styles of Religious Marginality	
	Penny Long Marler and C. Kirk Hadaway	77
6.	Profiles of the Disaffiliated: Four Case Studies Amy L. Sales	95
Part	Three: Programs and Practices	109
7.	Reaching Out to the Unaffiliated Rabbi Steven E. Foster	113
8.	Luther Place Memorial Church: A Church as Refuge/Sanctuary <i>Rev. John F. Steinbruck</i>	127
9.	Bethany Baptist Church: Growth through Planning and Social Action Dr. James A. Scott	135
10.	Congregation B'nai Jeshurun: The Power of a Relevant Message Rabbi Marshall T. Meyer	143
Part	Four: The Institutional Context of Affiliation	153
11.	Leadership, Ministry, and Integrity Amid Changing Roles for Clergy and Laity <i>James</i> R. Wood	155
12.		160
After	rword James P. Wind	177
For F	Further Reading	183
Index		
About the Editors and Contributors		
AUO		191

vi

Figures and Table

FIGURES

Figure 1.1	Factors Affecting Congregational Affiliation—Affiliation is, most immediately, a relationship between individuals and congregations	18
Figure 4.1	Baby Boomer Sample by Religious Type	[°] 62
Figure 4.2	Core Belief Index—% Believing in Central Christian Teachings	68
Figure 4.3	Christ Only Index—% Believing in Central Christian Teachings	69
Figure 12.1	Conservative Protestants—% Entering and Leaving	170
Figure 12.2	Oldline Protestants—% Entering and Leaving	171
Figure 12.3	Jews—% Entering and Leaving	172
TABLE		

Synagogue Affiliation by Region	114
	Synagogue Affiliation by Region